MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD

(University established under Act No. VI of 2014 by State Legislature of Maharashtra)
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MNLUA/PC/2022-23/NIQ- | 56 Date: 02.03.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting Sealed
Quotations from registered reputed Companies /Suppliers/Agencies for the
supply of “LIU for Networking Devices” on or before 09.03.2023.

The details of the specifications are given below:-
—

Sr. No. Item Description Quantity

LIU - Fully Loaded Single Mode 24 Ports for
Networking Devices
o1 Fiber Optic fully loaded Rack Mountable with o1
Mounting bracket Kit, LIU with splice Trays &
Splice Protectors (24# SC connector , 24 # SC
pigtail 1.5mtrs - Single mode)

LIU 12 Ports for Networking Devices 09

9 (Single Mode Rack Mount with SC simplex adaptor)

Terms and Conditions:

i. The quotations should be submitted in a sealed cover super scribed
“Quotation submitted for.........ccoceevvvuevvveneveennnnnn, ?” and addressed
to “The Registrar” Maharashtra National Law University, Nath Valley
Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005 (Maharashtra)

ii. Rates should be inclusive of GST, Freight, and Packing & F orwarding
etc.

iii. Any discount, taxes, delivery period, mode of delivery, warranty
period, payment terms and conditions etc. should be clearly
mentioned.

iv.  Photocopy of Shop Act, PAN, GST, and last 02 years IT Returns, etc.
documents should be enclosed.

v. In case of receipt of an inadequate number of bids the last date will
stand extended by another ...10.days.

vi. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion and inspection.

vii. Incomplete quotations and quotations received after the due date will
be summarily rejected.
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viii. For any clarification you may contact on 0240-2953575 or email to —
registrar@mnlua.ac.in.

ix. Any changes in this Notice Inviting Quotation the decision of the University
will be final

'S,\Q,Registrar
Maharashtra National Law University

Aurangabad
Registrar

Maharashtra National Law Universiy
By Avrangabad - 431 008

* Convener, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad
» Secretary, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad
= OSD to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, MNLU, Aurangabad
* Finance and Accounts Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad

*» IT Section — for Website Upload

= File
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